UNOFFICIAL CC

Property Address:

6748 N. Kenneth Ave. Lincolnwood, IL 60712

15 C 15+ TRUSTEE'S DEED

(Individual)

19912151

Indecomm Global Services

As Recording Agent Only 1260 Energy Lane

St. Paul, M 55108

This Indenture, made this 20th day of April 2015, Between Parkway Bank and Trust Company, an Illinois Banking Corporation, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said corporation in pursuance of a trust agreement dated March 19, 1095 and known as Trust Number 12192 as party of the first part, and RIMOND JAMOU, 67% N. Kenneth Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712 as party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, does hereby grant convey and quit claim unto the said party of the second part all interest in the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit A for Legal Description and PIN Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

This deed is executed pursuant to the power granted by the terms of the deed(s) in trust and the trust agreement and is subject to liens, notices, and encumbrances of record and additional conditions, if any on the reverse side.

DATED: 20th day of April, 2015.

Parkway Bank and Trust Company, Trustee under Trust Number 12192

Vice President & Tru

Attest:

ssistant Trust Office

1520915067 Fee: \$50,00

RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/28/2015 02:51 PM Pg: 1 of 7

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

1520915067 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned. A Notary Public in an for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERP, FY THAT Diane Y Peszynski, Vice President - Trust Officer and Jo Ann Kubinski, Assistant Crast Officer personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instruments in the capacities shown, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged signing, sealing and delivering the said instrument as their free and reluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notary scal this 20th day of April 2015.

Notary Public

Address of Property 6748 N. Kenneth Ave. Lincolnwood, IL 60712 "OFFICIAL SEAL"
LINDA A. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
My Commission Expires 06 03 2016

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO: RIMOND JAMOU 6748 N. Kenneth Ave. Lincolnwood, IL 60712

This instrument was prepared by: Jo Ann Kubinski

Parkway Bank & Trust Company, 4800 N. Harlem Ave., Harwood Heights, IL 60706

1520915067 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH __e__, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45)

6/9/2015

Pell-Age Cook County Clarks Office Gelisa Brasvell-- Agent

1520915067 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT - PLAT ACT

RECORDER OF Cook COUNTY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS

COUNTY OF Cook)

Rimond Z. Jamou , being duly sworn on oath, states that he/she resides at 6748 North Kenneth Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL that the attached deed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1 for one of the following reasons:

- 1 The sale or exchange is of an entire tract of land not being a part of a larger tract of land
- 2. The division or subdivision of the land is into parcels or tracts of five acres or more of size, which does not involve any new streets, or exements of access.
- The division is of lots or blocks of less than one acre in any recorded subdivision, which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 4. The sale or exchange of land is between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.
- 5. The conveyance is of parcels of land or irder asts therein for use as right of way for railroads or other public utility facilities, which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- The conveyance is of land owned by a railroad or other public utility, which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- The conveyance is of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication
 of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a public use.
- 8. The conveyance is made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances.
- 9. The sale or exchange is of parcels or tracts of land following the division into no more than two parts of a particular parcel or tract of land existing on July 17, 1959, and not involving any rew streets or easements of access.
- 10. The sale is of a single lot of less than five acres from a larger tract, the dimensions and configurations of said larger tract having been determined by the dimensions and configurations of said larger tract on October 1, 1973, and no sale prior to this sale, or any lot or lots from said larger tract having taken place since October 1, 1973, and a survey of said single lot having been made by a registered land surveyor.

CIRCLE THE NUMBER OF ALL APPLICABLE STATEMENTS ABOVE.

Affiant further states that he/she makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, to accept the attached deed for recording, and that all local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land are met by the attached deed and the tract described therein.

Rimond Z. Jamou

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this //e day o	f pay , 20 15
Notary Public My commission expires: 9-19-16	OFFICIAL SEAL WALDEMAR JUSZCZAK Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 19, 2016

1520915067 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

GRANTOR (or agent)

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated April 30,2015

PARKWAY BANK & TRUST CO. as Trustee under Trust No. 12192 and not individually,

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before in by above noted Grantor/Agent on

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DIAMS Y PESZYINSKI
NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY Commission Expires 06/08/2016

GRANTEF (or agent)

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1981 21, 20/5

Signaturel

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by above noted Grantor/Agent on

"OFFICIAL SEAL
JO ANN KUBINSKI

- ,i.∪ ann kubinski NOTAR\ PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission <u>Expire</u>e, 10/05/2015

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. Attach to deed or ABI before recording in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Notary Public

1520915067 Page: 6 of 7

Clary's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 45 in br/m ood Subdivision, being a subdivision in the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

6748 N. Kenneth Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60646

10-34-324-004

1632 6/3/2015 79922757/1

1520915067 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ATTACH TO ALL EXEMPT AND NON-EXEMPT DEEDS

Village of Lincolnwood Attention: Water Billing Division 6900 North Lincoln Avenue Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD

CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

OF WATER SERVICE CHARGES AND OTHER MONETARY CHARGES

OWED THE VILLAGE

The undersigned, Director of Finance or his designee for the Village of Lincolnwood, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that the water service charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, and other conetary charges owed the Village by the property owner for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Title Holder's Name:F	Parkway Bunk & Trust Company, an Illinois Banking	
Mailing Address:	6748 N V.enneth	
	Lincolnwood, IL 60712	
Telephone No.:	<u> </u>	
Attorney or Agent:		
Telephone No.:		
Property Address:	6748 N Kenneth	
	Lincolnwood, IL 60712	
Property Index Number (PIN):	10-34-324-004-0000	
Water Account Number:	005915-000	
Date of Issuance:	6/17/2015	
State of Illinois) County of Cook)	VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD	
This instrument was acknowledg on <u>06/17/2015</u> by <u>Jissenia</u>	Ramos . Robert J. Merkel	
(Signature of Notary Public)	Finance Director	
(ŠEAL)		

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 20 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.

Notary Public - State of Illinois